RESOLUTION 24 - 8

APPOINTING A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF REVIEW FORD COUNTY, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, 35 ILCS 200/6-5 governs the appointment of members of the Ford County Board of Review; and

WHEREAS, Luke Ehmen has resigned as Trustee of the Board of Review as of May 2024; and

WHEREAS, the appointment of Luke Ehmen will expire June 1, 2025.; and

WHEREAS, the Ford County Board would like to appoint Debbie Smith as a Trustee to the Board of Review; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FORD COUNTY BOARD that Debbie Smith is hereby appointed to the Ford County Board of Review for a term expiring June 1, 2025.

Passed at the Ford County Board meeting this 18th day of November, 2024.

Debbie Smith

Ford County Board Chairman

Amy Frederick

Ford County Clerk & Recorder